ACA Website Contact Lists as at: 29 May 20
	ACA Committee

	Appointment
	Rank and Name
	Email
Phone Number (W)
Phone Number (M)

	President
	Maj Gen JTE Illingworth OBE (James)
	James.Illingworth608@mod.gov.uk
94381 2004 / 01985 222004


	Chairman
	Brigadier JGE Bartholomew OBE (Barty)
	Jonathan.Bartholomew359@mod.gov.uk
07780 492800 

	Deputy Chairman / Director of Representative Cricket
	Col Matt Cansdale
	Matthew.Cansdale474@mod.gov.uk
07880 782035

	Director Corps & Unit Cricket
	Col A Phillips (Andy)
	andrew.phillips208@mod.gov.uk
94344 5338 / 01980 615338


	Secretary
	Lt Col (Retd) M Thornley (Mike)
	mthornley@ascb.uk.com
01252 787074


	Assistant Secretary
	Mrs W Tapp (Wendy)
	wtapp@ascb.uk.com
01252 787075

	Assistant Secretary
	Mrs S Tancock (Sara)
	stancock@ascb.uk.com 
01252 787075

	Director Grounds Equipment and  Infrastructure
	Lt Col S C Brown (Stuart)
	stuart.brown833@mod.gov.uk
96770 7652 / 03067 707652


	Director PR and Protocol
	Lt Col S Field (Stu)
	Stu.Field273@mod.gov.uk
9679 34236  / 030 679 34236


	AD Competitions
	Maj R Castro (Ryan)
	Ryan.Castro652@mod.gov.uk
94261 3683 / 01252 863683


	AD Media & PR
	Capt A Newburn-Johnson (Ami)
	ami.johnson@nhs.net

	AD Safety & UKAFACO LO /
Reserves Sec
	WO2 A Rennie (Alex)
	alexander.rennie206@mod.gov.uk
07921 383539

	AD Coaching
	Maj D Wall (Daniel)
	Daniel.Wall194@mod.gov.uk
Daniel.wall.stu@da.mod.uk
07834 698433

	Competent Medical Authority (CMA)
	Lt Col H Pynn (Harvey)
Defence Consultant Advisor in Pre-Hospital Emergency Care
	Harvey.pynn321@mod.gov.uk


	Army Men’s Manager 
	
Lt Col E Sutthery (Edd)

	edward.sutthery732@mod.gov.uk
94393 6195  / 01264 886195


	Army Masters’ Manager
	
Lt Col E Sutthery (Edd)

	edward.sutthery732@mod.gov.uk
94393 6195  / 01264 886195


	
Army Ladies Manager
	Maj M Vaggers (Mel)
	Melanie.vaggers100@mod.gov.uk;
94381 3773/01985 223773


	Army Ladies Assistant Manager
	Capt A Johnson (Ami)
	ami.johnson@nhs.net


	Army Development / Lions Team Manager
	Maj P Greenwood (Frank)
	Paul.Greenwood544@mod.gov.uk
95551 7538 / 0178578 7538    

	Army Men’s Captain
	Cpl J Boynton (Jay)
	Jonathan.boynton305@mod.gov.uk
07983480341

	Army Ladies Captain
	
Cpl O Cadec-Trimmer (Olivia)

	Olivia.Cadec-Trimmer100@mod.gov.uk
94222 3055 / 01252 348055 

	Army Dev Capt
	Capt T Frost (Tom)
	Thomas.Frost101@mod.gov.uk
07909 332670

	Ex Officio Member 
	Lt Col A Senneck (Alex)
	alexander.senneck918@mod.gov.uk
96770 0176  / 030 6770 0176

	Chairman UKAF ACO
	Capt CLK Nicholson RAMC (Christian)
	christian.nicholson352@mod.gov.uk
94658 5102 / 01223 275102


	UKAF ACO Umpire Appointments
	FS Gary Eustace
	Gary.Eustace262@mod.gov.uk
07785 638168

	Representative Fixtures Appts Sec
	Richard Isaacs
	richardisaacscricket@yahoo.com
07801 529515

	Statisticians / Historians
	Vic Isaacs
Richard Isaacs
	vicisaacs@btinternet.com
richardisaacscricket@yahoo.com
07879 345777

	Aldershot Groundsmen
	Gary Turp
Stuart Ford
	



	Corps Representatives

	Corps

(Home Ground)
	Appointment
	Name
	Email
Phone Number (W)
Phone Number (M)

	RA
(Larkhill)
	Chairman
	Col G Malec (Giles)
	Giles.Malec213@mod.gov.uk


	
	Treasurer
	Maj T Palmer (Tom)
	Thomas.Palmer242@mod.gov.uk
9360 55303 / 01923 955303

	
	Secretary
	Capt C Hoggard (Chris)
	Christopher.hoggard226@mod.gov.uk
 (whilst on ICSC)
94322 5381 / 01980 845381

	RE
(Chatham)
	Chairman
	Col A Phillips (Andy)
	andrew.phillips208@mod.gov.uk
94393 6441 / 01264 886441

	
	Secretary
	Maj RT Schreiber (Ross)
	Ross.Schreiber764@mod.gov.uk
95371 7182 / 01480 52451 Ext 7182

	REME
(Chippenham CC)

	Chairman
	Col J Phillips (Jason)
	Jason.Phillips148@mod.gov.uk
94222 7717 / 01252 7715

	
	Secretary
	Capt J English (Jake)
	jacob.english789@mod.gov.uk
93510 4193/ 07512633414

	R Signals
(Stafford CC)
	Chairman
	Maj P Greenwood (Frank)
	Paul.Greenwood544@mod.gov.uk
95551 7538 / 0178578 7538    

	
	Secretary
	Capt T Rowlands (Tom)
	Thomas.Rowlands103@mod.gov.uk
94321 2379 / 01980 762379

	Infantry
(Tidworth)
	Chairman
	Col M T Cansdale (Matt)
	Matthew.Cansdale474@mod.gov.uk
94393 7771 / 01264 887771

	
	Secretary
	Lt D Van der Vyver (Darren)
	darren.vandervyver100@mod.uk
 94731 3829 / 01748 873829

	RLC
(Cheltenham)
	Chairman
	Lt Col C Yates (Chris)
	Christopher.Yates931@mod.gov.uk
94256 3584 / 01235 543584

	
	Dir of Cricket
	Maj D Matthews (David)
	David.Matthews693@mod.gov.uk 
94271 7381

	
	Secretary 
	Capt C Bevan
(Charlie)
	charles.bevan104@mod.gov.uk
94240 3995 / 01869 257 995

	AGC
(Cove: 2019 – 2021)
	Chairman
	Lt Col M Ryan (Martin)
	martin.ryan363@mod.gov.uk
94391 7314 / 01264 381314

	
	Secretary
	Capt M Eldridge (Mark)
	Mark.Eldridge119@mod.gov.uk 
94666 5819 / 01362 627819
07860 800067

	AMS
(Yateley Cricket Club)
	Chairman
	Lt Col H Pynn
(Harvey)
	harvey.pynn321@mod.gov.uk

	
	Secretary
	Capt J Culley (James)
	James.culley100@mod.gov.uk
94772 2732 / 01904 442732

	
	Assistant Sec
	Capt M Collins (Mike)
	Michael.Collins123@mod.uk
94422 4267 | 01543 434267
07968 336261

	RAC
(Richmond)
	President
	Brig J Carr-Smith
(James)
	James.carr-smith900@mod.uk
94261 2208

	
	Chairman
	Lt Col J Lane (James)
	James.Lane438@mod.gov.uk
94261 2445/01276 412445

	
	Secretary
	Capt E Hind
(Ed)
	Edward.hind100@mod.gov.uk
94666 5824

	AAC
(Tidworth)
	Chairman
	Col P Logan (Paddy)
	Patrick.logan460@mod.gov.uk
9679 80093 / 030 679 80093

	
	Secretary
	Capt I Kiy (Iain)
	iain807@hotmail.com


	RAPTC
(Aldershot – Lower)
	Chairman
	Maj (MAA) Neville
	

	
	Secretary
	Sgt S Harris (Stephan)
	Stephan.harris945@mod.gov.uk
Stephanharris90@gmail.com
01252 787153 / 94222 7153

	INT Corps
(Chicksands)
	Chairman
	Maj (MAA) Neville
	

	
	Secretary
	WO2 C Lamb (Charles)
	charles.lamb198@mod.gov.uk
94748 5703/0131 310 5703

	CAMUS
(Sandhurst)
	Chairman
	Maj C Hallatt (Craig)
	Craig.Hallatt361@mod.gov.uk
craiguk885@aol.com
94641 8672 / 0208 744 8672 

	
	Secretary
	CSgt J Williams (Jack)
	Jack.Williams879@mod.gov.uk
94631 3248 / 0207 414 3248

	RMAS
(Sandhurst)
	Secretary / OIC Cricket
	Capt Simon Swindells
	Simon.Swindells100@mod.gov.uk
94261 2416 | 0127 641 2416 



